

1

W.P(C)No. 197 OF 2004

ITEM No.7

Court No. 6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.197/2004( For Preliminary Hearing )

CENTRE FOR P.I.L. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that in respect of the very issue which has been raised in this Public Interest Litigation petition, a P.I.L. petition has already been filed in which notice has been issued.

The Registry is directed to tag this matter along with that petition.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR) (MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER