

\$

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 302 OF 2012 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

FOUNDATION FOR RESTO.OF NATIONAL VALUES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List along with W.P. No.305/2007.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER