

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13 OF 2003

COMMON CAUSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 197 of 2004  
(With appln(s) for directions and stay and with office report)

Date: 11/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meera Bhatia, Adv.  
(W.P.(C) No. 13/2003) Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.

(W.P.(C) No. 197/2004) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

W.P. (C) No. 13 of 2003:  
Application for permission to place on record additional documents (I.A. No. 1 of 2013) is allowed.

W.P. (C) No. 197 of 2004:  
Issue notice in the writ petition as also on Interlocutory Application Nos. 1 and 2 to the respondents.  
Respondent No. 1 may be served through the Central Agency and the other respondents be served through their respective Standing Counsel.

List both the matters after four weeks.

(S.K. Rakheja)	(Indu Satija)	
Court Master	Court Master	