

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.13 OF 2003

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) NO.197 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for directions, stay and office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meera Bhati, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Kesh, AOR

WP (C) 197/04 Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
 Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG
 Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. S. Nagaraja, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, ASG (N/P)
 Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen.
 Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Yusuf, Adv.
 for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

For H.P. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

For Kerala Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Chhattisgarh Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR
 Ms. Shreya Dubey, Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Assam Mr. Krishna Sarma, AAG
 Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
 for M/s. Corporate Law Group

For Punjab Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
 Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
 Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

For Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG
 Mr. Bhakti Vardhan, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Prakash Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though, the main writ petition is of the year 2003, neither the Union of India, nor the States have filed their response till date. Considering the importance of the issues raised, we direct all the parties to file their response on or before 11th February, 2014.

List both the writ petitions for final hearing on 12th February, 2014, at the top of the List.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar

|