

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13 OF 2003

COMMON CAUSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

WITH

WRIT PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 197 of 2004  
(With appln. for directions and stay and with office report)

Date: 02/04/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meera Bhatia, Adv.  
IN WP(C) 13/2003 Mr. Rishi Kesh, AOR  
Ms. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Suyash Singh, Adv.

WP(C) 197/04 Mr. Prashant Bhushan  
Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
UOI Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jena, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.  
Mr. Avisal Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For H.P. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Punjab Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, AAG  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group

...2/-

-2-

For Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For Manipur Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

For Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastava, AOR  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For A.P. Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Debojit,Adv.  
Mr. M. Bala Shivudu,Adv.  
Mr. Sidhartha Reddy,Adv.

For Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.Gen.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf,adv.  
Mr. Ashok S. Pillai,Adv.  
M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Ms. Meera Bhatia, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C)No.13 of 2003, Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C)No.197 of 2004 as well as Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel for Union of India.

...3/-

-3-

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions/suggestions, if any, may be filed within one week from today.

[ Madhu Bala ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Assistant Registrar