

) ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13/2003

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH
W.P.(C) No. 197/2004
(Office Report for Direction)

Date : 30/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)
In WC 13/2003

Ms. Meera Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh ,Adv.

In WP 197/04

Mr. Prashant Bhushan ,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh K.Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,SG
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

For Union of India

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

For Telangana

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

For Sikkim

Mr. A.Mariarputham,Adv.G
Mrs.Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf,Adv.
Mr. Ashok S.Pillai,Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Signature Not Verified

For H.P.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Surya Narayan Singh,AAG

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.08.02

11:16:49 IST

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Reason:

...2/-

-2-

For Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For Rajasthan

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,AAG

Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For West Bengal

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Paakaar Sardana, Adv.

For Manipur

Mr. Sampam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Punjab

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

For A.P.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

For Nagaland

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Mizoram

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Heshu Kajina, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Corporte Law Group, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though the Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Information and Broadcasting (Media Unit Cell) by letter dated 09.07.2014 has sought for extension of time by one month for submission of the report by the Court Appointed Committee.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General and one of the member of the Committee who happened to be present in Court has informed us that in the subsequent meetings of the committee, it has been decided that time till end of September will be

required for finalization of the deliberations and for submission of the report.

On the basis of the statement made by learned Solicitor General who is the member of the committee, we grant time till 30th September, 2014 for submission of report by the Committee. We also make it clear that this Court would expect the committee to submit its report on or before the aforesaid date.

List on 9th October, 2014.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER