

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 302/2012

FOUNDATION FOR RESTO.OF NATIONAL VALUES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Chakrovarti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State of Arunachal

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of
Chhattisgarh

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.
Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

State of Rajasthan

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
State of Jharkhand
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.09.05

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

16:52:22 IST
Reason:

For RR-31

Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

-2-

State of Uttarakhand Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Govt of NCT of
Delhi

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For RR-30
Andaman & Nicobar
Administration

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

State of A.P.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Jharkhand,
Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Union Territory of
Chandigarh seeks time to file counter affidavit. As prayed
for, four weeks' time is granted.
Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master