

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 13/2003

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and office report)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 197/2004

(With appln. for directions and stay)

Date : 09/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)	Ms. Meera Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv. Mr. Vijay Parkash, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
For Rajasthan	Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv. Ms. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
For Sikkim	Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv. Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.
For Assam	Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. M/s. Corporate Law Group
For H.P.	Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For M.P.	Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv. Mr. Vamshaja Shukla, Adv. Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
For Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Mr. Krishan Kr. Singh, Adv.
For Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.
For Andhra Pradesh	Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv. Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.
For West Bengal	Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. Ms. Shagaun Matta, Adv. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that pursuant to the order of this Court, guidelines/suggestions have been submitted by the Court Appointed Committee. If that be so, copies thereof be

furnished to the learned counsels for all the contesting parties (Not intervenor).

List the matters after two weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER