

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition (Civil)

No.302/2012

FOUNDATION FOR RESTO.OF NATIONAL VALUES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

Counsel for the parties

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Charul Sareen, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv. (Not Present)

Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.10.11
12:15:32 IST
Reason:Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
For Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. Gopal Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the State of Jharkhand, that he has filed the counter affidavit on 18.09.2014.

Let this matter be listed after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit may be filed by the petitioner, if any.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER