

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 302/2012

FOUNDATION FOR RESTO.OF NATIONAL VALUES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For the appearing parties :

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.P. Nahar, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

<u>Chhattisgarh</u>	Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv. Mr. Aoorv Kurup, Adv. Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
<u>Jharkhand</u>	Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv. Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
<u>Tripura</u>	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
<u>Bihar</u>	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
<u>Manipur</u>	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
<u>Punjab</u>	Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
<u>Madhya Pradesh</u>	Ms. Vanshija Shukla, Adv. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv. Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.
<u>Goa</u>	Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Mohan, Adv. Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
<u>Sikkim</u>	Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen. Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
<u>Uttar Pradesh</u>	Mr. Pramod Swaroop, Sr. Adv. Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
<u>Assam</u>	Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. for M/s Corporate Law Group
<u>West Bengal</u>	Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.
<u>Puducherry</u>	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

A&N Admn. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Chandigarh Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.S. Suri, learned senior counsel, has not appeared today. However, Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General, submits that there is no need to file counter affidavit.

The question as to whether the Committee is said

to have submitted the report or not, shall be considered on the next date.

List the matter after two weeks.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER