

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

Corrected

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.302/2012

FOUNDATION FOR RESTO.OF NATIONAL VALUES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

Counsel for the parties

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Giss Antony, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, AG
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
For Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Harshbardhan Jha, Adv.
Ms. Vanshja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this writ petition be listed along with W.P.(C) No.13 of
2003 and W.P.(C) No.197 of 2004, before the appropriate Bench.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER