

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13/2003

COMMON CAUSE

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR INTERVENTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 197/2004

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

W.P.(C) NO.302/2012

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Parties (s)

Ms. Meera Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Govindjee, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Syed Musaib, Adv.

State of Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Giss Antony, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohna, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.  
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

State of Arunachal P. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Shrivastava, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Shrivastava, Adv.

State of Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

State of Assam Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

State of West Bengal Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

State of Uttarakhand Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.

State of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

State of Jharkhad Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

A & N Admn. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

State of Orissa                      Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
   Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

Chandigarh                              Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.  
   Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.  
   Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

   Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.  
   Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

   Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.  
   Mr. Shailender Sharma, Adv.  
   Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

State of Punjab                        Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.  
   Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.  
   Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

   Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
   Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite our order dated 9<sup>th</sup> October, 2014, copies of the report of the Court Appointed Committed has not been furnished to all the contesting parties in the cases under consideration. Office to do so forthwith. The contesting parties shall also file response, if any, before the next date of hearing. The Union of India may also file its response in the matter.

The matters will be considered on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2015

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER