

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 13/2003

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for intervention and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 197/2004

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 302/2012(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and appln.
(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meera Bharti,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv. '

Mr. Govind Jee,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,AG

Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG

Mr. K. Radha Krishan,Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Harish K.Adv.

Mr. B.B. Sawhney,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

...2/-

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For M.P. Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Kerala Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For H.P. Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Arunchal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

For Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Goa Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.

For Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas

For Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Heshu Kajina, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Sikkim Mr. A. Mariaputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

For Puducherry
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S. Aristotle,adv.
Mr. Prabhu Rama Subramanian,Adv.

For U.P.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narayan Singh,adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

U.T.Chandigarh
Ms. Udita Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chander Prakesh,Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.
M/s. Corporate Law Group

Ms.Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms.Jesal,Adv.
Ms. Giss Antony,adv.
Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

For Maharashtra
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.
Mr. A.P.Mayee,Adv.

For Andaman & Nicobar
Administration
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

For Punjab
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singhal,Adv.

For West Bengal
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

For Odhisha
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.
Mr. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

For Karnataka
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Parikshi P. Angadi,Adv.

For Jharkhand
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.

For Rajasthan
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER